



5 February 2020

ASX: EHL ('EMECO' OR 'THE COMPANY')

Dispatch of Retail Offer Booklet

Emeco refers to its previous announcements on 29 January 2020 and 31 January 2020 regarding its Entitlement Offer and announces today the dispatch of its Retail Offer Booklet and accompanying personalised Entitlement and Acceptance Forms.

The retail component of the Entitlement Offer (**Retail Offer**) opens today (Wednesday, 5 February 2020) and is scheduled to close at 5.00pm (Sydney time) on Friday, 14 February 2020.

The Retail Offer is underwritten by Goldman Sachs Australia Pty Ltd and is expected to raise approximately A\$10 million, in addition to the approximately \$55 million raised under the institutional component of the Entitlement Offer. The Retail Offer is made at the same offer price (A\$2.07) and offer ratio (1 new share for every 10.29 existing shares) as the institutional offer component of the Entitlement Offer which closed on 30 January 2020.

Only eligible retail shareholders may participate in the Retail Offer. The eligibility criteria is set out in the Retail Offer Booklet. Eligible retail shareholders can choose to take up all, part or none of their entitlement. Eligible retail shareholders should read the Retail Offer Booklet in full before deciding whether to apply for new shares in Emeco.

FURTHER INFORMATION

If you have any questions in relation to the Entitlement Offer, please contact the Emeco Entitlement Offer Information Line on 1800 689 300 (within Australia) or +61 1800 689 300 (outside of Australia) between 8:30am and 5:30pm (Sydney time) Monday to Friday or consult your broker, solicitor, accountant, financial adviser or other professional adviser.

– END –

Investor enquiries Sam Byford Investor Relations Manager +61 8 9420 0222

Level 3, 71 Walters Drive, Osborne Park WA 6017, Australia PO Box 1341, Osborne Park DC WA 6916, Australia Emeco Holdings Limited ACN 112 188 815 emecogroup.com T +61 (0) 8 9420 0222 F +61 (0) 8 9420 0205 E corporate@emecogroup.com

This announcement was authorised to be provided to the ASX by Penny Young, Company Secretary of Emeco Holdings Limited

Disclaimer

This announcement has been prepared for publication in Australia and may not be released or distributed in the United States. This announcement does not constitute an offer to sell, or a solicitation of an offer to buy, securities in the United States or any other jurisdiction. Any securities described in this announcement have not been, and will not be, registered under the US Securities Act of 1933 and may not be offered or sold in the United States except in transactions exempt from, or not subject to, the registration requirements of the US Securities Act and applicable US state securities laws.